# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3859279

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RADEUM, INC.	03/04/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FREELINC TECHNOLOGIES INC.	
Street Address:	266 WEST CENTER STREET	
City:	OREM	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84057	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11083894	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-566-6633

Email: michelle.orton-brown@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1219

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2790-012.CON4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEX W. HAYMOND
SIGNATURE:	/Alex W. Haymond/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503812631 REEL: 038462 FRAME: 0232

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 2790--

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Alex W. Haymond
THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP
P.O. BOX 1219
SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Radeum, Inc., a corporation, duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a principal business office at 266 West Center Street, Orem, Utah 84057, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patents with Serial numbers listed in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Freelinc Technologies Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal business office at 829 South 220 East, Orem, Utah 85058, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said patents and applications listed in Schedule A.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and

PATENT REEL: 038462 FRAME: 0233 infringement proceedings involving said patent.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon any and all successors of the ASSIGNOR.

EFFECTIVE as of this  $4^{**}$  day of March 2016.

Radeun	ı, Inc.			
	Profession (			
	1944 C	1		
			<u>.</u>	
by:	132mm		da O.	
	7			.)
Title:	Ç.,	~ <i>~</i> > .		

# EXHIBIT A

Serial No.	Patent No.	Date Filed	Attorney Ref No.
14/831,572	n/a	08-20-2015	2790-001.NP.CON
12/189,055	n/a	08-08-2008	2790-002.NP
13/086,291	8,838,022	04-13-2011	2790-003.NP
14/801,687	n/a	07-16-2015	2790-003.NP.CON2
13/216,152	n/a	08-23-2011	2790-004.NP
13/427,747	8,929,809	03-22-2012	2790-005.NP
14/932,643	n/a	11-04-2015	2790-005.NP.CON2
13/291,925	n/a	11-08-2011	2790-006.NP1
13/198,550	n/a	08-04-2011	2790-006.NP2
13/429,196	8,880,100	03-23-2012	2790-007.NP
14/864,740	n/a	09-24-2015	2790-007.NP.CON2
14/985,147	n/a	12/30/2015	2790-010.NP
10/004,989	7,142,811	12/3/2001	2790-013.NP.CIP
10/978,515	7,035,608	11/1/2004	2790-013.NP.CIP2
11/373,456	7,236,741	3/10/2006	2790-013.CIP2.CON
11/544,950	7,574,173	10/6/2006	2790-013.NP.CIP.CON
11/213,624	7,215,924	8/26/2005	2790-013.NP.CIP2.DIV
10/782,541	7,532,901	2/18/2004	2790-013.NP.CIP3
12/464,568	8,410,775	5/12/2009	2790-013.NP.CIP4
09/950,285	6,819,762	9/10/2001	2790-015.NP
10/828,480	7,149,552	4/21/2004	2790-018.NP
11/264,169	7,818,036	11/2/2005	2790-018.NP.CIP
11/469,751	7,818,037	9/1/2006	2790-018.NP.CIP2
09/881,645	RE39,982	6/14/2001	2790-019.CIP.RE
09/993,328	RE40,018	11/16/2001	2790-019.CIP2.RE
10/413,434	7,565,187	4/11/2003	2790-020.NP
11/083,894	7,254,366	3/18/2005	2790-012.CON4